rev05042018	OFFICE USE ONLY Original O Amended Date 49				
Standardized <u>NOTICE FORM</u> for Providing <u>30-Day Advance Notice</u> to a <u>Local Municipality or Community Board</u>					
1. Date Notice was Sent:	1a. Delivered by: Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested				
	O New Application O Renewal O Alteration O Corporate Change O Removal O Class Change O Method of Operation Change				
For Renewal applica For Alteration applica For Corporate Chang For Removal applica For Class Change app For Method of Oper	answer each question below using all information known to date nts, answer all questions ants, attach a complete written description and diagrams depicting the proposed alteration(s) ge applicants, attach a list of the current and proposed corporate principals nts, attach a statement of your current and proposed addresses with the reason(s) for the relocation olicants, attach a statement detailing your current license type and your proposed license type ation Change applicants, although not required, if you choose to submit, attach an explanation detailing those changes				
This 30-Day Advance No	stice is Being Provided to the Clerk of the Following Local Municipality or Community Board:				
3. Name of Municipality or	Community Board: Manhattan Community Board #3				
Applicant/Licensee Information:					
4. Licensee Serial Number (if applicable): Expiration Date (if applicable):				
5. Applicant or Licensee Name: TIPSY SHANGHAI RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT INC.					
6. Trade Name (if any):					
7. Street Address of Establis	shment: 189 EAST BROADWAY, GROUND FLOOR and BASEMENT				
8. City, Town or Village:	NewYork ,NY ZIp Code: 10002				
9. Business Telephone Num	ber of Applicant/Licensee: (646) 255-4897				
10. Business E-mail of Applicant/Licensee: seanhui1111@gmail.com					
11. Type(s) of alcohol sold c					
12. Extent of Food Service:					
• Full food menu; full kitchen run by a chef or cook • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
13. Type of Establishment:	Restaurant (full kitchen and full menu required)				
14. Method of Operation: (check all that apply)	Seasonal Establishment Juke Box Disc Jockey Recorded Music Karaoke Live Music (give details i.e., rock bands, acoustic, jazz, etc.):				
	Other (specify): restaurant				
15. Licensed Outdoor Area; (check all that apply)	Image: Sidewalk Cafe Other (specify);				

op	la-rev0329201	8
----	---------------	---

OFFICE USE CNLY

16. List the floor(s) of the building that the establishment is located on: gro	ound floor and basement	
17. List the room number(s) the establishment is located in within the buildir	g, if appropriate: 4	
18. Is the premises located within 500 feet of three or more on-premises liqu	or establishments? O Yes O No	
19. Will the license holder or a manager be physically present within the esta	blishment during all hours of operation?	⊙Yes ○No
20. If this is a transfer application (an existing licensed business is being purcl	nased) provide the name and serial number o	f the licensee:
n/a		1
Name	Serial Nun	-
21. Does the applicant or licensee own the building in which the establishme	nt is located? OYes (if YES, SKIP 23-26)	O No
Owner of the Building in Which th	e Licensed Establishment is Located	
22. Building Owner's Full Name: MDV REALTY CORP.		
23. Building Owner's Street Address: 189 EAST BROADWAY,	APT.2B	
24, City, Town or Village: NEW YORK	State: NY	Zip Code: 10002
25. Business Telephone Number of Building Owner: (212) 233-9377		
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name: Yinghui He Esq.	ing the Applicant in Connection with the I at the Establishment Identified in this	Notice
27. Representative/Attorney's Street Address: 139 Centre Street,	Suite 812	
28. City, Town or Village: NewYork	State: NY	Zip Code: 10013
29. Business Telephone Number of Representative/Attorney: 2122264	481	
30. Business E-mail Address of Representative/Attorney: yinghuihelay	vfirm@yahoo.com	
I am the applicant or licensee holder or a principal of Representations in this form are in conformity with repr the Authority when granting the license. I understand upon, and that false representations may result in dis By my signature, I affirm - under Penalty of Perjury 31. Printed Principal Name: SEAN HUI	esentations made in submitted documer hat representations made in this form w approval of the application or revocatior	nts relied upon by vill also be relied n of the license.
Principal Signature:		

49

YINGHUI HE <u>ATTORNEY AT LAW</u> 139 Centre Street, PH111 NEW YORK, NY 10013 TEL: (212) 226-4481 FAX: (212) 226-1198 Email: <u>yinghuihelawfirm@yahoo.com</u>

July 23,2021

By Certified Mail

To: Manhattan Community Board NO.3 59 East 4th Street - New York, NY 10003 Phone (212) 533-5300 www.cb3manhat tan.org – mn03@cb.nyc.gov

Re: 30 DAYS Notification of Application for Restaurant Wine

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that this law firm represents that **Tipsy Shanghai Restaurant Management Inc**, in compliance with Alcoholic Beverage Control Law, Section 64 subdivision 2a, hereby notify Manhattan Community Board NO.3 of its intent to petition for the application of **Restaurant Wine**, located at **189 East Broadway**, **Ground Floor and basement**, **New York**, **NY 10002**.

Should you have any question, please feel free to contact us at <u>yinghuihelawfirm@yahoo.com</u>.

Thank you for your attention on this matter.

Sincerely yours,

___/ *Yinghui He/*_____ Yinghui He, Esq